
Clarkson (5-0) -vs- Geneseo (0-3)
3/11/2022 at Geneseo, NY (College Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Clarkson Goals: KJ Sarni (2); Sebastian Geiger (2); Andrew Kearney (2); Matt Reilly (1); Christian Canino (1); Thomas Fiebich (1) 
Assists: Thomas Fiebich (4); Patrick Sanna (1); Brendan Tersolo (1) 
 
Geneseo Goals: Kevin Cook (4); Sean Byrne (1); Robert Boneillo (1); Jake Steffen (1); Drew Liguori (1) 
Assists: Sean Byrne (1); Robert Boneillo (1); Tim Brockwell (1); Kevin Cook (1); Chris Martello (1); Drew Liguori (1); Kevin Leon (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: College Stadium
Penalties: Kevin Cook 1st/03:52; Liam Thompson 3rd/15:00; Lucas Kollmer 3rd/05:19; Liam Thompson 3rd/05:19; Trevor Bollinger
3rd/03:39; Ethan Cone 3rd/00:07; Robert Boneillo 4th/13:10; Matt Szwagulinski 4th/06:39; Kevin Ehli 4th/04:15; Ethan Cone 5th/02:28
Officials: Riley Damerell

Date: 3/11/2022
Attendance: 157

Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total
Clarkson 1 3 0 4 0 0 1 9
Geneseo 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total
Clarkson 10 12 18 12 2 2 1 57
Geneseo 11 8 6 9 1 0 0 35

Shots On Goal
Clarkson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Geneseo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Clarkson 4 2 3 5 0 0 0 14
Geneseo 3 5 9 4 2 1 0 24

Turnovers
Clarkson 6 3 6 2 0 2 0 19
Geneseo 4 1 7 6 0 3 1 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total
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Ground Balls
Clarkson 4 8 6 3 2 2 1 26
Geneseo 9 4 4 8 0 2 1 28

Face Offs
Clarkson 1 5 2 0 1 1 0 10
Geneseo 4 2 0 4 0 0 1 11

Extra Man Opportunities
Clarkson 1 0 5 2 1 0 0 3-9
Geneseo 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1



Clarkson 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 KJ Sarni 2 0 2 10 0 3 0 - -
11 Mason Volley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Sebastian Geiger 2 0 2 9 1 5 0 - -

19 Matt Szwagulinski 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 -
1-

01:00
21 Bryan Penney 0 0 0 11 4 2 0 - -
23 Jacob Mattice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Matthew Hansen 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8-19 -
34 Thomas Fiebich 1 4 5 6 0 1 0 - -
39 Connor Borchardt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
48 Max Hoffer 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Matt Reilly 1 0 1 10 1 4 1 - -
5 Matthew Vines 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
13 Patrick Sanna 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Christian Canino 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
18 Brendan Tersolo 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1-1 -
25 Connor Holly 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
31 Andrew Kearney 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 - -
32 Logan Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
38 Andrew Schneid 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
42 Steve Kay 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
47 Shane Boehmcke 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

Totals 9 6 15 57 26 19 6 10-21
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Jacob Mattice 68:49 8 14 W



Geneseo 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Harry Carswell 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
2 William McCumiskey 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
5 Sean Byrne 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 - -

6 Trevor Bollinger 0 0 0 0 4 2 4 -
1-

01:00

7 Robert Boneillo 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30

13 Kevin Cook 4 1 5 8 0 4 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Riley Henselder 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 - -
28 Mark Pav 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 - -

30 Kevin Ehli 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0-1
1-

01:00
36 Zachary Barber 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
4 Michael Corwin 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
9 Joe Luconte 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
11 Tim Brockwell 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -

12 Lucas Kollmer 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 -
1-

01:00
14 Jake Steffen 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
18 Ryan Lee 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 6-10 -
19 Chris Martello 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 - -
23 Drew Liguori 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
27 Kevin Leon 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -

31 Ethan Cone 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

02:00
34 Tommy Devito 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-10 -

40 Liam Thompson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
2-

02:00

Totals 8 7 15 35 28 22 11 11-21
9-

08:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 Mark Pav 68:49 9 24 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CLARKSON GENESEO
1st 12:59 Thomas Fiebich Unassisted 1 0
1st 09:47 Kevin Cook Sean Byrne 1 1
1st 07:25 Kevin Cook Chris Martello 1 2
1st 06:05 Robert Boneillo Kevin Leon 1 3
2nd 13:37 Kevin Cook Robert Boneillo 1 4
2nd 10:32 Sebastian Geiger Thomas Fiebich 2 4
2nd 09:36 Andrew Kearney Unassisted 3 4
2nd 06:26 Christian Canino Brendan Tersolo 4 4
2nd 02:28 Jake Steffen Drew Liguori 4 5
2nd 01:08 Drew Liguori Kevin Cook 4 6
3rd 13:17 Kevin Cook Tim Brockwell 4 7
3rd 06:49 Sean Byrne Unassisted 4 8
4th 14:34 KJ Sarni (UP) Thomas Fiebich 5 8
4th 12:53 KJ Sarni (UP) Thomas Fiebich 6 8
4th 07:29 Andrew Kearney Patrick Sanna 7 8
4th 03:19 Sebastian Geiger (UP) Thomas Fiebich 8 8
7th 03:11 Matt Reilly Unassisted 9 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 03:52 GENESEO Kevin Cook 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 15:00 GENESEO Liam Thompson 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 05:19 GENESEO Lucas Kollmer 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 05:19 GENESEO Liam Thompson 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 03:39 GENESEO Trevor Bollinger 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:07 GENESEO Ethan Cone 01:00 CROSSE IN FACE
4th 13:10 GENESEO Robert Boneillo 00:30 HOLDING
4th 06:39 CLARKSON Matt Szwagulinski 01:00 SLASHING
4th 04:15 GENESEO Kevin Ehli 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
5th 02:28 GENESEO Ethan Cone 01:00 CROSS-CHECK


